FORM PTO-1619A Expres 05/30/99 OMB 0681-0027  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  X New Assignment Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Department of Commerce Patents of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT  Or Copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  X New Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type   Conveyance Type  Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Change of Name  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type    X   New
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type    X   New
Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Assignment   Security Agreement
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Departmental File Secret File
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Prame # Departmental File Secret File
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Reel # Departmental File Secret File
The state of the s
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year  Name (line 1) GEN TRAK, INC.  04252001
Name (line 2)
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name (line 1)
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, P.C. If document to be reciprocally is an assignment and receiving party is not
Name (lino 2) domiciled in the Units States, an appointmen
Address (line 1) ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 400 of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be
Address (line 2) 1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BOULEVARD 5-separate document fr
Address (line 3) PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
Tradition (mark)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is settmated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shoet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0723

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 08/30/89 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name FRANK A. MAZZEO		
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C	
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN	CENTER	
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED	Y BLVD.	
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19	103	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	mt #6
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun		ditional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	tne same property). lumber(\$)
Patent Application Number(s)	5869260	tutiibei(3)
<del></del>		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate	ant Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Numbe	PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.  #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		22-0493
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	d correct and any ccount are authorized, as
FRANK A. MAZZEO	Non Maryer	NOVEMBER 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46 259	Signature	Date

ZQ3B MCV1(~00-10-25-25920 SC 011 DISPOSED

SC TYPE OTHER

ISSUE AMT. FEE INCIDENT

A/DF M.V. --- NEXT HEARING ----

5840.99 33

\*\*\*\*\*\* PLAINTIFF INFORMATION \*\*\*\*\*\* | \*\*\*\*\*\* DEFENDANT INFORMATION \*\*\*\*\*\* GEN TRAK INC

VOLPE & KOENING PC

375 MORRIS RD

1617 JFK BLVD

PO BOX 1479

PHILA. PA 19103

LANSDALE PA 19446

ATTY 065537 MAZZEO FRANK

PREMISES PROP AT

PHILA. PA 19100

COURT ACTIVITY

HEARING #01 12/08/00 4F JUDG 379 BLASI

DISP 60-NO SERVICE

RELISTMENT 03/06/01

RECEIVED \_AMPM

AUG 0 6 2001

VOLPE & KOENIG, P.C.

\*\*\* PRESS ENTER FOR CONTINUED COURT ACTIVITY P/N

COURT ACTIVITY

PAGE 02

FINE+COST 6418.55 JUDG FOR PL 6418.55

ING #01 04/25/01 4F JUDG 318 GILBERT DISP 61-JUDG FOR PL DEFLT

PRESS ENTER FOR PAGE 1 INFORMATION P/1

CC FINANCING LLOW INSTRUCTION NAME & PHONE OF C Trank A. Mazzeo, SEND ACKNOWLEDG  Frank A. M: Volpe and K Suite 400, O 1617 John F Philadelphia	S (front and back) CNTACT AT FILEI Esq. (215) 5 MENT TO: (Name azzeo Loenig, P.C. Loenig, P.C. Loenig, R.C. Loenig, R.C. Loenig, R.C.	CAREFULLY R [optional] 568-6400 s and Address)				ZONI V
DEBTOR'S EXACTE	IIII FGAI NAME.	Inseπonly <u>and</u> deblarname (12 or 1b).		PACE IS FOI	R FILING OFFICE US	- ONLT
18, ORGANIZATION'S N					<u> </u>	
Gen Trak, Inc.	NAME	<u> </u>	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	ıame	SUFFIX
(o, means one of total	<u>-</u>		<u></u>		Income on the second	COUNTRY
. MAILING ADDRESS o Humburg, Ruben, Mul	lin & Maxwell Cor	poration Service	CITY	5TATE PA	POSTAL CODE 19446-0773	USA
75 Morrie Road P.O. Box I. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIONS</u>		19. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	Lansdale 16. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		NIZATIONAL ID #. if any	
2a. ORGANIZĀTICMS N	IAME		ebtor name (za or 2b) - do not Rhipreviato or combin	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS I. SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISPICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
<del></del>	DEBTOR		72-47313			<u>Non</u>
3a. ORGANIZATION'S	IAME IAME	TOTAL ASSIGNEE GIAGOIGNOR OF	P) -insertonly <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)	<del>-</del>		
Volpe and Koo	enig, P.C		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
e. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1617 John F. Ken . This FINANCING STATES			Philadelphia	PA	19103	USA
Heitad States Put	ent No. 5,869, 9,1999		gen detection			

**PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0727** 

VAK-1332

EOLI	OW INSTRUCTIONS	(front and back) C/	IT ADDENDUM					
9. N	AME OF FIRST DEBT	OR (12 or 16) ON	RELATED FINANCING STA	TEMENT				
	9∎. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME						
OR	Gen Trak, Inc.	AME	FIRST NAME	MIODLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10.	MISCELLANEOUS:		<u> </u>	<u>,                                      </u>				
M Tr	lunicipal Court u ic.". SC-00-10-25	nder the capti -25920. on Ap	nent against Debtor in on "Volpe & Koenig, ril 25, 2001 in the amo acing the judgement is	P.C. v. Gen Trak, ount of \$6,418.55.	THE ABOV	E SPACE I	s FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTO		LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (1 <u>1a or 11</u> b) - do not abbr <u>e</u>				
OR				FIRST NAME		MIDOLE	NAME	SUFFIX
O.	116. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		IFIRST NAME		1011244		
110	. MAILING ADDRÉSS	<u>.                                    </u>		СПҮ	<u>.</u>	ŞTATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
118	SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION	116, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	17f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	y NONE
12.	ADDITIONAL SEC		s o	NAME - insert only one name	= (12a or 12b)			
								SUFFIX
OF	126. INDIVIDUALIS LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SOFFIX
120	: MAILING ADDRESS	<del>-</del>		СПУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	This FINANCING STATE collateral, or is filed as a Description of real estate	fixture tiling.	berto be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional colleteral desc	ription:			
15	5. Name and address of a (if Debtor does not have		gbove-described real estaté					
				17. Check only if applicable  Dobtor is a Truet or  18. Check only if applicable  Debtor is a TRANSMITT	Trustee acting wit and check <u>only</u> one	h respect to	property held in trust _er	Decedent's Estat
				Filed in connection with		me Trensacti	on — effective 30 years	

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM (FORM UCC1Ad) (REV. 05/22/02)

**RECORDED: 11/05/2002**